

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR . . MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 30 March 2017 of DPWH Region IV-B Director DANILO E. DEQUITO, endorsing the request of District Engineer JOSEFINO M. MELGAR, JR., Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office, for the modification of the hereunder stated project:

anta ang panganang Tang tang tang tang tang tang tang tang t	Project D	Physical Target / Cost			
Location	<i>as per GAA</i> UACS: 165003014300331	as modified	per GAA/Original	as modified	
San Jose, Occidental Mindoro	MFO 1: National Road Network Services - Asset Preservation of National Roads - Rehabilitation/Reconstruction /Upgrading of Damaged Paved National Roads including	MFO 1: National Road Network Services - Asset Preservation of National Roads - Rehabilitation/Reconstruction /Upgrading of Damaged Paved National Roads including	3.300 Lane km	3.300 Lane km	
	drainage based on Pavement Management System/Highway Development Management-4 (HDM-4) - Tertiary - Jct MWCR	drainage based on Pavement Management System/Highway Development Management-4 (HDM-4) - Tertiary - Jct MWCR	Unit Cost:	Unit Cost: P12,443.94/	
	(Labangan)-Murtha-Jct Iriron Rd -	(Labangan)-Murtha-Jct Iriron Rd -	P15,000/ Lane km	Lane km	
	K0235+491 - K0237+160 (S00142MR)	K0235+491 - K0237+160 S00142MR)	Allocation:	Estimated Cost:	
	(Reconstruction of Concrete Road)	(Reconstruction/ Rehabilitation of Concrete Road)	PhP 49.500M	PhP 41.065M	

Justification : Decrease of project cost due to;

- 1. The project has to be limited to rehabilitation/reconstruction of roadway since ROCOND result of the road is in bad condition.
- Improvement of drainage is only 1,296 LM, K0236+512 K0237+160 (B/S), to avoid overlapping with 2. projects whose scope of work is construction and improvement of drainage.
- 3. Preparation of DUPA and POW was made consistent to D.O. 32, Series of 2011.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

EUGENIO R. RIPO. Assistant Secretary for Luzon Operations APPROVED/DISAPPROVED: Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary ROM MOMO. CPSC Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge WIN7E01468

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I.

Form for Evaluation of Modification or Realignment Request (2017, version 2.1)

573

			Α.	GENERAL				
1. REGION IV- B	2. DEO Mindoro Occidental Distr			3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT trict Engineering Office Occidental Mindoro (Lone District)				
B. ORIGINAL PROJECT				C. NEW PROJECT				
 4. UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA) 165003014300331 — 				18. UACS (to be entered only upon approval of realignment) 165003014300331				
5. Project Id P00102756LZ Component Id(s) CW1				 19. Project Id (to be entered only upon approval of realignment) P00102756LZ Component Id(s) (to be entered only upon approval of realignment) CW1 				
6. Project Category MFO-1 National Road Network Services -				20. Project Category MFO-1 National Road Network Services				
7. Thrust Asset Preservation of National Roads - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading / Tertiary			21. Thrust Asset Preservation of National Roads - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading - Tertiary					
8. Type of Work (Ent	ter Details for	all Compone	nts below)	22. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)				
Component ID	Туре с	of Work		Component ID	Type of Work			
CW1	Reconstruction f		om Concrete to	CW1	Reconstrue Road	Reconstruction/ Rehabilitation Road		
Click here to enter text. Choose an item.				Click here to enter text. Choose an item.				
Click here to enter text.	Choose	an item.		Click here to enter text. Choose an item.				
Click here to enter text.	Choose	an item.		Click here to enter text. Choose an item.				
9. PROJECT DESCRIF Jct MWCR (Labangan) K0237+160 //				23. PROJECT DES Jct MWCR (Labanga			 0235+491 — K0237+160	
recorded in GAA) che			ATION (This must be onfirm there are no I NO	24. ESTIMATED C 41,065	OST(P'000)		25. CAF (To be obtained from Financial Management office)	
12. PHYSICAL TARG	ET (Enter De	tails for all Co	nponents below)	26. PHYSICAL TAF	RGET (Enter Details	for all Comp	oonents below)	
Component ID	Target		Target Unit	Component ID	Target		Target Unit	
CW1	3.300 /		Lane Km /	CW1	3.300		Lane Km	
Click here to enter text.	Click here t	o enter text.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter tex	t. Click here to	enter text.	Choose an item.	
Click here to enter text.	Click here t	o enter t <mark>e</mark> xt.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter tex	t. Click here to	enter text.	Choose an item.	
Click here to enter text.	Click here t	o enter text.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter tex	t. Click here to	enter text.	Choose an item.	
13. UNIT COST (Enter	Details for a	I Components	below)	27. UNIT COST (En	ter Details for all Co	nponents b	elow)	
Component ID Component Cost (P'000)		Unit Cost	Component ID	Componen (P'000)	t Cost	Unit Cost		
CW1	49,500		15,000 / ok	CW1	41,065		12,443.94 / ok	
Click here to enter text.	here to enter text. Click here to enter text.		Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter tex	t. Click here to e	enter text.	Click here to enter tex	
				the realization residences in the				

This form should be used for Modification or Realignment Requests under the GAA 2017

4 ~ ² 2		5			\smile			
14. PROJECT LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 Series 2014) Jet MWCR (Labangan)- Murtha- Jet Iriron Rd K0235+491 – K0237+160, (S00142MR)			28. PROJECT LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 Series 2014) Jet MWCR (Labangan)- Murtha- Jet Iriron Rd K0235+491 – K0237+160, (S00142MR)					
					×	,		
Start X	12.393027	End X	121.089722	Start X	12.393027	End X	121.089722	
Start Y	12.407639	End Y	121.089833	Start Y	12.407639	End Y	121.089833	
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) Tertiary			29. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) Tertiary					
original pro			lementing Office of the	project)	EMENTING OFFICE Decidental District E		menting Office of the new	
17. PROJI	ECT IMPLEMENTA	TION PLAN (P	IP)	31. PROJ	ECT IMPLEMENTA	TION PLAN (PIP)	
Planned Start Date 2/13/2017		Planned 12/21/201	End Date 7	Planned 9 4/16/2017	Planned Start Date 4/16/2017		Planned End Date 2/25/2018	
			32. OVERLAP? None 33. WARRANTY None					
			D. EVALUATIO	DN & JUST	FICATION			
			ASSET PRES	ERVATION (ROADS)			
34a. Existing Surface Type (from RBIA)					N/A			
34b. Roughness (IRI) (from RBIA)						N/A		
34c. RoCOND (from RBIA)						N/A		
			ASSET PRESE	RVATION (E	BRIDGES)			
34d. General Bridge Type (from BMS)						N/A		
34e. Bridge Needs Ratio (BNR) (from BMS)				N/A				
D 46 E			NETWOR	K DEVELOPI	VIENT			
34f. Existing Surface Type (from RBIA)						N/A		
34g. Volume Capacity Ratio (VCR) (from RBIA)						N/A		
34h. Endorsement of Regional Development Council (RDC)						N/A		
34.i Feasibility and Other Technical Studies for Bridges				N/A				
34i Draia	ct Impact A palvei	-	FLOO	D CONTRO	L s s	N/A		
34j. Project Impact Analysis 34k. Master Plan								
JAN. IVIdS			an da kata ang kata a		and a first state of the state state of the st	N/A		

This form should be used for Modification or Realignment Requests under the GAA 2017

Version 2.1

.

		5				
35. JUSTIFICATION	J					
The decre	ase in allocation is due to the following:					
1. Preparati	on of DUPA and POW was made consistent to D.O. 32, Seri	es of 2011.				
	of work is construction and improvement of drainage.					
OT WORK IS	construction and improvement of dramage.					
36. GEOTAGGED F	PHOTOS SUBMITTED INO IYES					
37. EVALUATED B	Y: AMELLOPAZ D. VASQUEZ /GODOFREDO S. DAGDAG, JR Chief, PDS- MODEO Engineer III- RO Planning	38. DATE: 3/13/2017				
	E. REVIEW AND APPR	DVAL				
REVIEWED:	RENATO L. ESCUADRO Chief, Planning & Design Division	DATE: Click here to enter a date.				
RECOMMENDED:	JOSEFING M. MELGAR, JR. / DANILO E. DEQUITO Distilit Engineer Regional Director	DATE: Click here to enter a date.				
NOTED:	Undersecretary for Operations	DATE: Click here to enter a date.				
ENDORSED / APPROVED.	Secretary of Department of Public Works and Highways	DATE: Click here to enter a date.				

 $T_{\rm eff} = 0.052$